



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 441/2023 & I.A. 26200/2023**
SH. SUBHASH CHANDRA JARODIA Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SH. VIJAYINDER KUMAR & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Chirag Gautam, Sh. Pradeep
Sharma, and Sh. Harshit Goyal,
Adv. for D-1 (M. 8377969780)
Mr. Himanshu Sachdeva, Adv. for
D-4 (M. 9711894196)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **08.02.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A. 26200/2023 (for filing additional doc.)

2. This is an application filed by the Plaintiff seeking to place on record the medical records of Late Shri. Chander Bhan, the father of the parties. No reply has been filed.

3. Considering the nature of the application, the same is allowed. The medical records are taken on record. If the Defendants wish to file any rebuttal documents, they may do so within six weeks.

4. Application is disposed of.

CS(OS)-441/2023

5. List before the Joint Registrar for admission/denial on 11th March, 2024.

6. List before the Court on 21st August, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 08, 2024/mr/ks