



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 441/2023**

SH. SUBHASH CHANDRA JARODIAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga,
Advocate along with Plaintiff in
person

versus

SH. VIJAYINDER KUMAR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Nagar, Mr. Ishan
Harlalka and Mr. Kunal Taneja,
Advocates for Defendant No. 1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

04.07.2024

I.A. 32144/2024 (for setting aside the order dated 28.07.2023)

1. This is an application filed by Defendant No. 1 under Order XXXIX Rule 4 CPC seeking vacation of the order dated 28.07.2023 passed in I.A. No. 13786/2023.
2. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff accepts notice.
3. Let the reply be filed within two (2) weeks.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two (2) weeks thereafter.
5. List the matter before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 13.08.2024.
6. List the matter before the Court on the date already fixed i.e., 21.08.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 4, 2024/rhc/sk