



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 441/2023**

SH. SUBHASH CHANDRA JARODIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga,**
Advocate with plaintiff in person

versus

SH. VIJAYINDER KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Ashutosh Nagar, Mr. Ishan**
Harlalka and Mr. Kunal Taneja,
Advocates for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

08.07.2024

I.A. 32527/2024

1. This is an application seeking leave to file additional documents under Order XI Rule 1(10) read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 on behalf of defendant no. 1.
2. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice. He seeks two weeks' time to file reply.
3. List the matter before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 13.08.2024.
4. List the matter before the Court on the date already fixed i.e., 21.08.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 8, 2024/msh/MG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any