



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 441/2023**
SH. SUBHASH CHANDRA JARODIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga, Adv.
along with plaintiff in person

versus

SH. VIJAYINDER KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ishan Harlalka, Mr. Ashutosh
Nagar, Advs. for D1 (M:
9999666398, Email:
ashutoshnagar@analaw.in)
Mr. Himanshu Sachdeva, Mr. Piyush
Tiwari, Advs. for D4 (M:
9669281333)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

13.08.2024

I.A. No. 13786/2023(u/O XXXIX R 1 & 2)

Reply has already been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1.

I.A. No. 29995/2024(u/O VII R 11 by defendant no. 1)

Reply filed by the plaintiff. No rejoinder has been filed.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 submitted that he will file the
rejoinder within two days, with copy to the opposite party.

**I.A. No. 32144/2024(u/O XXXIX R 4 by defendant no. 1 for setting aside
order Dated 28.07.2023)**

Reply filed by the plaintiff. No rejoinder has been filed.



Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 submitted that he will file the rejoinder within two days, with copy to the opposite party.

I.A. No. 32527/2024(u/O XI R 1 for additional documents by defendant no. 1)

Reply filed by the plaintiff. No rejoinder has been filed.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 submitted that he will file the rejoinder within two days, with copy to the opposite party.

At request, copy of the application be also supplied to the learned counsel for defendant no. 4.

CS(OS) 441/2023

Pleadings are complete qua defendant no. 1. Right to file written statement of defendant no. 3 already closed. Defendant no. 4 already stated that he does not want to file the written statement.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 seeks time to clarify about the legible copies of the documents in view of the objection raised by learned counsel for plaintiff in compliance of order Dated 17.10.2024. Let same be clarified before the next date of hearing.

No written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2.

Put up for completion of pleadings in the pending IAs on 20.08.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2024/sms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)