



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 441/2023**

SH. SUBHASH CHANDRA JARODIAPlaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person

versus

SH. VIJAYINDER KUMAR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Nagar, Advocate for
D-1

Mr. Himanshu Sachdeva and Mr.
Piyush Tiwari, Advocates for D-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

30.08.2024

I.A. 37884/2024 (Under Order 11 Rule 14 CPC)

1. This is an application filed by the defendant no.1 for placing on record the mutation deed dated 06.09.2021 and legible copy of the gift deed dated 03.09.2021.
2. The application is allowed and the documents are taken on record.
3. The plaintiff shall file the affidavit of admission/denial of documents within two (2) weeks.
4. With the aforesaid directions, the application stands allowed.

CS(OS) 441/2023

5. List the matter before the Court on the date already fixed i.e., 12.09.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/rhc/sk