



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 441/2023 I.A. 13786/2023 I.A. 29995/2024 I.A. 32144/2024**
I.A. 1216/2025

SH. SUBHASH CHANDRA JARODIAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga, Adv.
along with Plaintiff in-person.

versus

SH. VIJAYINDER KUMAR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Nagar, Mr. Ishan
Harlalka and Mr. Kunal Taneja,
Advs. for D-1.

Mr. Himanshu Sachdeva and Mr.
Ashish Kumar Yadav, Advocates for
D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **24.01.2025**

I.A. 29995/2024 (Application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC)

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 24, 2025/MK