



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 441/2023 & I.A. 7587/2025**

SH. SUBHASH CHANDRA JARODIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

SH. VIJAYINDER KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Nagar and Mr. Ishan,
Advocates for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 26.05.2025

Since the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in a special Division Bench with Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh for specially assigned matters during the post lunch session, this matter could not be called out.

List on 11.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 26, 2025/rhc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any