



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 7587/2025

IN

+ **CS(OS) 441/2023**

SH. SUBHASH CHANDRA JARODIAPlaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person

versus

SH. VIJAYINDER KUMAR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Nagar, Mr. Navyej
Singh & Ms. Palkriti Pande,
Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

11.09.2025

1. It is already 04:50 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 19th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/pa