



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 441/2023**

SH. SUBHASH CHANDRA JARODIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff-in-person

versus

SH. VIJAYINDER KUMAR & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Nagar, Ms. Jahanvi
Raj, Advs for D-1
Mr. Piyush Tiwari, Adv for D-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

19.02.2026

1. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 27.04.2026 for admission/denial of documents.
2. List before the Court on 30.07.2026 for framing of issues.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

hsk