



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 441/2023**

SH. SUBHASH CHANDRA JARODIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person.

versus

SH. VIJAYINDER KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Nagar and Ms. Jahanvi
Raj, Advs. for D-1

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **26.05.2026**

**I.A. 15199/2026 (filed by plaintiff under Order XI Rule 12 & 14 r/w
Section 30 & 151 CPC for discovery and production of documents)**

1. Let notice be issued to the defendant no. 1. Learned counsel for defendants accepted the notice and seeks time to file response.
2. Let reply be filed within four weeks, with advance copy to the opposite party and rejoinder thereto, if any, may also be filed within two weeks thereafter with copy to opposite party.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on the date already fixed i.e. 14.07.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 26, 2026/tp