



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 441/2023**

SH. SUBHASH CHANDRA JARODIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Subhash Chandra Jarodia,
Advocate along with Plaintiff In-
Person

versus

SH. VIJAYINDER KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

29.05.2026

I.A. 15812/2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendants states that he will file an appropriate application for condonation of delay.
2. Let the said application be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 30.07.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 29, 2026

Prateek